EQUAL OPPORTUNITIES AWARENESS SURVEY 2021

Objective & Methodology

opportunities (EO) awareness and the EOC’s work

1 501 respondents aged 15 or above

Response rate: 41.7%

Overall Anti-discrimination Attitude

» Public’s attitude towards 10
examples about
discrimination or EO was
calculated into an overall

The survey aimed to gauge public perception about equal

Telephone interviews during late-February to early-April 2021
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tendency of tendency of
anti-discrimination anti-discrimination
attitude attitude
Workers with a disability should receive the same wage for the —
same workload as compared with other workers without a 76.4% | 21-5%" 2.1%
disability (agree: +ve) - -
[ don't mind living near a half-way house for ex-mentally ill 61.2% | 35.9% l 2.9%
Disability persons (agree: +ve) L
For students with a disability, mainstream schools are more 58.9% I 34.4% I 6.7%
preferable than special schools (agree: +ve) N
Hiring workers with a disability would increase the workload of 55.1% I 40.3% I 4.6%
other workers without a disability (disagree: +ve) -
A man who stays home full-time to look after his children is less 81.3% 7.8%| 0.9%
of a man (disagree: +ve) B
Sex
Men are more knowledgeable about politics than women 67.6% I 25.4% l l 7.0%
_______________ (disagree:+ve) e
. Being transferred to another post due to divorced status 80.2% 8.00
0 0 1.8%
Marital status (disagree: +ve) - 8%
. Being refused for expressing milk for baby during working 84.2% |h 4, 1l}, 1.7%
Breastfeeding |, (disagree: +ve) - '
South Asians are capable of performing limited types of work 74.1% I 23.3% Il 2.6%
(disagree: +ve) L
Race
Compared with their ethnic Chinese counterparts, non-Chinese 68.8% I 25.0% I l 6.2%
students are less diligent in schoolwork (disagree: +ve) C

i Positive attitude towards EO
i Negative attitude towards EO
4 Don't know / no comment / hard to say / Refused to answer



Public’s Perceived Prevalence of
Different Aspects of Discrimination in HK
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Experience of Discrimination / Harassment
during the 12 months before enumeration

Survey 2021
0/ ) y ,

Among the 12.7%:

Type:

+ Age: 54.3%

« Sex: 20.8%

+ Sexual harassment: 16.2%
* Race: 14.6%

* Family status: 12.3%

+ Disability: 11.5%

* Residency status: 6.9%
* Marital status: 5.6%

+ Sexual orientation: 2.6%
* Pregnancy: 1.5%

+ Breastfeeding: 1.5%

Top 5 circumstances:
« At work: 50.2%

Survey 2015 Survey 2012
Among the 9.1%: 6%
Type:

+ Age: 42.8%

o Sex:18.7%

+ Sexual harassment: 27.4%
* Race: 1.6%

+ Family status: 9.9%

+ Disability: 6.5%

* Residency status: 16.6%
* Marital status: 3.0%

+ Sexual orientation: 1.6%
* Pregnancy: 4.0%

* Breastfeeding: N.A.

*  During travel by public transport: 33.0%

*  On social occasions: 32.0%

* In the job-seeking process: 28.7%

*  When purchasing goods or using services: 21.8%



Awareness Aware
of the EOC ' Survey2021 | 97.2%

Not
aware
2.8%

87%

Survey Survey
2021 | AT 2012 |

score: 6.30

Very
bad

Agreement Level on the Statements
which Described the Work of EOC

Enhances public understanding of EO and discrimination

Enhances public understanding of sexual harassment

Provides access to redress for discrimination

(
Its promotion & education work on EO and anti-
discrimination is effectively carried out

Initiates suggestions on policy changes for promoting EO
and anti-discrimination

Keeps pace with the development of the society

Responsive to the demands of the society on promoting EO
and anti-discrimination

Works independently and will not subject to undue influence
or pressure




Awareness of the Current Discrimination Ordinances in HK

Survey Survey Survey
2o 2015 2012
Disability discrimination 68.0% 68.7%  70%
Covered by L i
9 65.3%  71%
current Race discrimination 61.8% 0 0
discrimination B
ordinances Sex discrimination 61.8% 61.7%  62%
Family status discrimination 25.8% | 27.5%  30%
Not Residency status discrimination 65.7% | 55.9%
covered by - '
current —  Sexual orientation discrimination 48.4% | 516%  51%
discrimination B ~
ordinances T
Age discrimination 46.9% | 42.0%  43%
Perceived Importance Level of the Forthcoming EO Works
Urge the Government to amend DDO by introducing a distinct
92.5%  duty to make reasonable accommodation for persons with
disability
Encourage business and organisations to formulate anti-sexual
91.0%  harassment policies and to set up a mechanism to handle
sexual harassment complaints
Advocate a reform of sexuality education in primary and
90.3% secondary schools to raise the awareness of young people
towards sexual harassment
89.7% Promote employment and community participation of ex-mentally \
' ill persons (90.3% in 2015)
8839 Urge the Government to introduce a statutory right of women to v

return to their previous work positions after maternity leave

82 0y, Encourage employers to formulate “Family-friendly Employment
' Policies and Practices” (79.5% in 2015)




